Mobilkran-Mobile Crane LTM 1220-5.2

Grue mobile * Avtogru
Groa mévil e Mo6unbubiii kpan

Technische Daten * Technical Data
Caractéristiques techniques * Dati tecnici
Datos técnicos * Texnmueckue gaHHbIe
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Dimensions
Encombrement * Dimensioni
Dimensiones * FaGapurbl KpaHa
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R;= Allradlenkung - All-wheel steering - Direction toutes roues - Tutti gli assi sterzanti - Direccién en todos los ejes - MoBopoT Bcemu konecamu
MaBe - Dimensions - Encombrement - Dimensioni - Dimensiones - Pasmepsl mm
A A B C D E F G H |
150 mm*
385/95 R 25 (14.00 R 25) 3950 3800 3000 2563 3700 2000 18° 14° 15° 12°
445/95 R 25 (16.00 R 25) 4000 3850 3000 2551 3750 2050 20° 16° 17° 14°
525/80 R 25 (20.5 R 25) 4000 3850 3100 2573 3750 2050 20° 16° 17° 14°

* abgesenkt - lowered - abaissé - abbassato * suspensioén abajo * waccu ocaxxeHo
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Gewichte
Weights

Poids ¢ Pesi
Pesos * Harpysku

F

Achse - Axle Gesamtgewicht - Total weight t
Essieu - Asse 1 2 3 4 5 Poids total - Peso totale t
Eje - MocThl Peso total - O6wwimi Bec, T
t 12 12 12 12 12 60
Traglast - Load t Rollen - No. of sheaves Strénge - No. of lines Gewicht - Weight kg
Forces de levage - Portata t Poulies - Pulegge Brins - Tratti portanti Poids - Peso kg
Capacidad de carga - ['py3onogbeMHOCTb, T Poleas - KaHaTtHbIx 6n0KoB Reenvios - 3anacoBka Peso - Co6cT. Bec, Kr
151 9 16 2000
142,6 7 15 1500
107,7 5 11 1300
70,6 3 7 1040
31,2 1 3 840
10,5 - 1 500
Geschwindigkeiten

Working speeds
Vitesses ¢ Velocita
Velocidades ¢ Ckopocrtn

i 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 11 12 | R1 sz

0,
385/95 R 25 @ 52 | 67 | 86 11,1 |14 | 181 | 23,8 | 306 | 394 | 50,5 | 642 | 75 | 56 | 7.2 48 %
(14.00 R 25) .

==2.| 23 2,9 3,8 4,8 6,1 79 | 10,4 | 133 | 17,2 | 22 28 358 | 2,4 3,1 > 60 %

445/95 R 25 9

(16.00 R 25) @ 5,7 7,3 9,4 12,1 | 153 | 19,7 | 25,9 | 33,2 | 428 | 55 69,8 80 6,1 7,9 43 %

525/80 R 25 =

(20.5 R 25) =c. 2,5 3,2 4.1 5,3 6,7 86 | 11,3 | 145 | 18,7 | 23,9 | 30,4 39 2,7 3,4 56 %
Antriebe - Drive stufenlos - infinitely variable Seil @ / Seillange - Rope diameter / length Max. Seilzug - Max. single line pull

Mécanismes - Meccanismi en continu - continuo Diameétre / Longueur du cable - Diametro / lunghezza fune |  Effort au brin maxi. - Mass. tiro diretto fune

Accionamiento - MpuBoAbI regulable sin escalonamiento - 6eccTyneHyaro Diametro / longitud cable - OuameTp / anvHa Tiro max. en cable - Makc. TAroBoe ycunue

m/min fiir einfachen Strang - single line

llm]l 0—130 m/min au brin simple - per tiro diretto - a tiro directo 23 mm /280 m 105 kN

M/MUWH MPW OAHOKPATHOW 3anacoBKe

m/min fiir einfachen Strang - single line

l]]@l[' 0 - 130 m/min au brin simple - per tiro diretto - a tiro directo 23 mm /280 m 105 kN
M/MWH NPY OAHOKPATHO 3anacoBKe

Al
@ 0-18 gg?MVIH

ca. 50 s bis 82° Auslegerstellung - approx. 50 seconds to reach 82° boom angle
N env. 50 s jusqu‘a 82° - circa 50 secondi fino ad un‘angolazione del braccio di 82°
g aprox. 50 segundos hasta 82° de inclinacion de pluma - ok. 50 cek. A0 BbiCTaBneHUA CTpenbl Ha 82°

env. 360 s pour passer de 13,3 m - 60 m - circa 360 secondi per passare dalla lunghezza del braccio di 13,3 m - 60 m
aprox. 360 segundos para telescopar la pluma de 13,3 m — 60 m - ok. 360 cek. A0 BblABMKEHWA OT 13,3 M A0 60 M

ca. 360 s fur Auslegerldnge 13,3 m — 60 m - approx. 360 seconds for boom extension from 13.3 m — 60 m
41
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Traglasten

Lifting capacities T
Forces de levage ¢ Portate
Tablas de carga * FpysonoanemHocTb
13,3-60m 360° n74t
I aa L] — =)\
T - - [——
! 13,3 m 176m | 21,9m | 262m | 30,5m | 348m | 39,1m |434m |47,7m | 52m |56,3m | 60m | !
> m * > m
3 220 152 135 135 3
3,5 150 140 135 135 126 3,5
4 140 130 130 130 126 4
4,5 127 122 122 120 117 103 4,5
5 119 114 114 112 109 102 5
6 105 100 101 100 97 95 81 6
7 94 90 90 89 87 85 79 58 7
8 84 81 81 81 79 77 76 55 46,5 8
9 74 73 73 73 72 71 69 52 445 37,5 9
10 63 63 66 67 66 65 64 48,5 425 36 30 10
11 45,5 45,5 61 61 60 61 59 45,5 40,5 34,5 29,2 24,6 11
12 55 55 55 56 55 42 38,5 33,5 28,3 241 20 12
14 45 46 47 46,5 46 37,5 34,5 30,5 26,3 22,7 19,2 14
16 39,5 39,5 39 38,5 33 31,5 27,9 24,4 21,2 18,1 16
18 33,5 33,5 33,5 32,5 30,5 28,4 25,8 22,6 19,8 171 18
20 29,2 28,8 28,1 28,1 25,8 23,6 21,1 18,5 16 20
22 25,6 25,2 24,5 25,3 23,5 21,7 19,7 17,4 15 22
24 15,7 22,3 23 22,3 21,5 20,1 18,4 16,3 14,2 24
26 19,9 20,6 19,9 19,2 18,8 17,2 15,2 13,3 26
28 14,9 18,5 17,8 17,3 17,4 16,1 14,4 12,5 28
30 16,7 16 16,3 15,6 15,1 13,5 11,8 30
32 13,6 14,4 14,8 14,1 14 12,7 11,2 32
34 13,6 134 12,7 12,8 12,1 10,5 34
36 12,2 12,2 11,9 11,6 11,4 10 36
38 11,2 11,1 10,6 10,4 9,5 38
40 10,2 10,2 9,8 9,4 9 40
42 9,4 9,2 8,6 8,5 42
44 8,6 8,4 7,8 7,9 44
46 7,7 7,2 7,2 46
48 7,1 6,5 6,6 48
50 6 6 50
52 55 5,5 52
54 5 54
56 4,6 56
* nach hinten - over rear - en arriére - sul posteriore - hacia atras - cTpena nosepHyTa Hasaa TAB 1721001 / 1721354
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Traglasten

Lifting capacities

Forces de levage * Poriate

Tablas de carga * FpysonoanemHocTb

. | EN

1383-60m 360°
et
T i
! 18383m | 176m | 219m | 26,2 m
> m
3 152 135 135
3,5 140 135 135 126
4 130 130 129 126
4,5 121 121 120 117
5 113 113 112 109
6 100 100 100
7 88 89 89
8 78 79 79
9 69 70 70
10 61 62 62
11 45,5 55 55
12 48,5 49,5
14 39 40
16 33
18 27,8
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56

103

102
95
85
7
70
61
55
49
39,5
32,5
27,4
23,3
20,2
17,8
15,7

30,5m | 34,8m

81
79
75
65
58
51
46
38
32
28,2
241
20,8
18,3
16,1
14,6
13,5
12,3

39,1 m

58
55
52
48,5
45,5
42
36
32
27,5
234
20,2
18,5
16,4
14,6
13,1
11,8
10,7
9

43,4m

46,5
44,5
42,5
40,5
38,5
34,5
30,5
26,1
22,6
20,6
18
15,8
14,1
13,1
11,8
10,7
9,7
8,8
8,1

47,7 m

37,5
36
34,5
33,5
30,5
27,9
25,3
22,5
19,8
17,3
15,8
14,1
12,5
11,5
10,3
9,4
8,5
7,6
6,9
6,3

52 m

30
29,2
28,3
26,3
24,4
22,6
21,1
19,3
17,3
15,4
13,9
12,4
11,1
10

8,1
7,2
6,5
5,8
53
4,7

56,3 m

24,6
24,1
22,7
21,2
19,8
18,5
17,4
16,3
14,9
13,3
11,9
10,6
9,4
8,4
7,5
6,6
5,9
53
4,7
4,1
3,7
3,2

60 m

20
19,2
18,1
171
16
15
14,2
13,3
12,5
11,8
10,7
9,6
8,5
7,6
6,8

54
4,8
4,2
3,7
3,3
2,9
2,5

>
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TAB 1721355
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Traglasten

Lifting capacities
Forces de levage ¢ Portate
Tablas de carga * FpysonoanemHocTb

13,3-60m 360° n44t
R
° !'rﬂ'! sames = N
! 18383m | 176m | 219m | 262m | 30,5m | 34,8m

> m

3 152 135 135

3,5 140 135 135 126

4 130 129 129 126

4,5 121 121 120 117 103

5 113 113 112 109 102

6 99 99 99 97 95 81

7 87 87 87 87 81 78

8 75 76 76 74 71 66

9 65 66 66 65 61 57
10 56 57 58 57 54 50
11 45,5 50 51 51 48 45
12 44 44,5 45 43 40
14 35 35,5 35,5 35 34
16 29 29 28,6 29,5
18 24,2 24,2 24,1 24,6
20 21,4 20,4 20,9
22 18,5 17,6 18,2
24 15,7 15,3 16,4
26 141 14,5
28 12,9 12,9
30 11,5
32 10,4
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56

39,1m

58
55
52
47,5
42,5
39
33
27,8
23,8
21,2
18,3
16
14,1
12,7
11,3
10,2
9,2
8,3

43,4 m

46,5
44,5
42,5
40,5
37,5
31

26,3
23,7
20,6
17,7
16

141
12,5
11,1
10

7.2
6,5

47,7m

37,5
36
34,5
33,5
29,9
25,9
22,2
19,7
17,6
15,6
13,8
12,2
10,8
9,6
8,6
7,7
6,8
6,1
5,5
4,9

52m

30
29,2
28,3
26,3
24,4
215
18,9
17
15
13,4
11,8
10,4
9,3
8,2
7,3
6,4
5,7

4,4
3,9
3,4

56,3 m

24,6
24,1
22,7
21,2
19,8
18,2
15,9
14

12,4

9,7
8,7
7,6
6,7
59
5,1
4.4
3,9
3,3
28
2.4

60 m

20
19,2
18,1
17,1
16
15
13,9
12,3
10,9
9,7
8,6
7,7
6,8

5,2
4,5
3,9
3,4
2,9
2,5
21
1,7
1,4
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Traglasten
Lifting capacities
Forces de levage * Poriate

Tablas de carga * FpysonoabemHocTb

13,3-60m 360° n34t
]
el smmms | EN
TH® = L
! 18383m | 176m | 219m | 262m | 30,5m | 348m | 391 m | 434m | 47,7m | 52m | 56,3m | 60m M
> m «>m
3 152 135 135 3
3,5 140 135 135 126 3,5
4 129 129 128 126 4
4,5 120 120 120 117 103 4,5
5 112 112 112 109 102 5
6 97 98 98 94 86 81 6
7 83 84 83 79 73 67 58 7
8 71 72 70 66 62 57 53 46,5 8
9 59 60 60 57 53 49,5 47 44,5 37,5 9
10 50 52 52 49,5 46,5 43 42,5 40 36 30 10
11 42,5 44,5 45,5 43,5 41 40 38 35,5 34 29,2 24,6 11
12 38,5 39,5 39 36,5 36,5 34 32 31 28,3 24,1 20 12
14 29,9 30,5 30,5 30,5 29,9 28,2 27,6 25,8 24,9 22,7 19,2 14
16 25 25,6 24,8 252 24,8 23,3 22,5 21,8 20,4 18,1 16
18 20,7 21,4 20,5 21,5 21,2 20,5 19,7 18,6 17,4 17,1 18
20 18,2 17,9 18,4 18 17,9 17 16 14,9 14,7 20
22 15,7 15,8 15,8 15,7 15,5 14,8 13,9 12,8 12,7 22
24 13,7 13,7 13,8 13,6 13,4 13 12,1 11,1 11 24
26 12 12,1 11,9 11,7 11,4 10,6 9,6 9,6 26
28 10,6 10,6 10,4 10,2 9,9 9,3 8,4 8,4 28
30 9,5 9,2 9 8,7 8,2 7,3 73 30
32 8,5 8,2 7,9 7,6 7,2 6,3 6,3 32
34 7,2 7 6,6 6,2 5,5 5,5 34
36 6,4 6,2 5,8 5,4 4,8 4,8 36
38 515 5,1 4,6 4,1 4,1 38
40 4,8 4,4 4 3,4 3,5 40
42 3,8 3,4 2,8 2,9 42
44 3.3 2,9 23 2,4 44
46 25 1,9 1,9 46
48 2,1 1,4 1,5 48
50 1.1 1.1 50
TAB 1721358
13,3-60m 360° n22t
—
el — =)\
= = L
T
f 18383m | 176m | 219m | 262m | 30,5m | 348m | 391 m | 434m | 47,7m | 52m | 56,3m | 60m M
> m «>m
3 151 135 135 3
3,5 139 135 135 126 3,5
4 128 128 128 126 4
4,5 119 119 119 112 102 4,5
5 110 110 109 99 92 5
6 93 93 85 79 73 66 6
7 76 73 69 64 59 55 52 7
8 61 61 57 54 50 48 45 41,5 8
9 50 51 49 46 43 42 39 36,5 35 9
10 41 43 42 40 38 37 35 33,5 31 29,6 10
11 34,5 36 37 35 33,5 32,5 32 29,7 28,5 26,7 24,6 11
12 31 32 32,5 29,8 29,3 28,4 27,3 25,9 24,3 22,6 20 12
14 23,9 24,9 25,7 24,4 24,5 23,4 22,3 21,1 19,8 18,3 18 14
16 19,8 20,6 20,8 20,4 19,4 18,5 17,5 16,4 15,1 14,9 16
18 16,1 16,8 17 17,1 16,4 15,6 14,7 13,7 12,6 12,4 18
20 14 14,2 14,3 14 13,3 12,5 11,6 10,5 10,4 20
22 11,9 12 12,1 11,9 11,4 10,7 9,8 8,8 8,8 22
24 10,3 10,3 10,4 10,2 9,9 9,2 8,4 7,4 7,4 24
26 8,9 8,9 8,7 8,5 7,9 7,2 6,2 6,2 26
28 77 77 7,5 73 6,8 6,1 52 52 28
30 6,7 6,5 6,2 5.9 52 43 43 30
32 59 5,6 53 4.9 4,4 3,6 3,6 32
34 4,8 4,5 4,2 3,7 2,9 2,9 34
36 4,2 3,9 3,5 3,1 2,3 2,3 36
38 33 29 2,5 1,7 1,8 38
40 2,8 2,4 2 40
42 1,9 1,5 42
44 1,5 44

TAB 1721360
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Traglasten

Lifting capacities T
Forces de levage ¢ Portate

Tablas de carga * FpysonoanemHocTb

133-60m 360° "m
R
™1 C )| |z==a EN
TH = —
! 183m | 176m | 219m | 262m | 305m | 348m | 39,1 m | 434m | 47,7m | 52m | 56,3m | 60m !
=m =m
3 151 135 135 3
3,5 138 135 135 126 3,5
4 128 127 126 110 4
4,5 117 117 109 95 87 4,5
5 107 108 92 84 76 5
6 83 76 71 65 59 55 6
7 64 61 57 53 49 47 43 7
8 51 49,5 47 43,5 41 39,5 38 35 8
9 40 41,5 39,5 38,5 35 35 32,5 30,5 28,8 9
10 32,5 35 34 33 31,5 30 28,4 26,7 25,1 23,4 10
11 27,1 29,1 29,4 28,8 27,6 26,4 25 23,5 22,1 20,6 18,9 11
12 24,6 25,7 25,3 24,4 23,4 22,1 20,9 19,6 18,2 16,7 16,3 12
14 18,2 19,3 20,1 19,4 18,7 17,7 16,7 15,7 14,6 13,2 13 14
16 15 15,8 15,9 15,3 14,5 13,7 12,8 11,8 10,6 10,5 16
18 12 12,7 12,9 12,7 12 11,3 10,5 9,6 8,5 8,5 18
20 10,5 10,6 10,7 10,1 9,4 8,7 7,9 6,9 6,8 20
22 8,7 8,8 8,9 8,5 7.9 7,2 6,5 5,5 5,5 22
24 7,3 7,4 7,4 7,2 6,6 6 5,3 4,4 4,4 24
26 6,1 6,2 6 5,6 5 43 3,4 3,4 26
28 5,2 5,2 5 4,7 4.1 34 2,6 2,6 28
30 4,4 4.1 3,9 3,3 2,7 1,9 1,9 30
32 3,7 3,4 3,1 2,7 2,1 32
34 2,8 2,5 2,1 34
36 2,2 2 1,6 36
38 15 38
40 1,1 40
TAB 1721361
13,3-60m 360° - 0t
A
Ll = EN
T
f 183383m | 176m | 219m | 262m | 30,5m | 348m | 39,1 m | 434m | 47,7m | 52m | 56,3m | 60m M
> m > m
3 150 135 135 3
3,5 137 135 123 105 3,5
4 125 115 99 88 4
4,5 107 93 83 73 65 4,5
5 86 78 70 63 57 5
6 61 57 53 50 44 42 6
7 45,5 43 41 39 36 33,5 31 7
8 34,5 34 32,5 31,5 29,6 27,8 25,8 23,9 8
9 27,4 27,4 26,8 26,1 24,8 23,4 21,8 20,3 18,7 9
10 21,4 22,6 22,4 22 21,1 20 18,7 17,4 16,1 14,7 10
11 17,1 19 19 18,9 18,1 17,3 16,2 15 13,9 12,6 11,2 11
12 15,9 16,3 16,4 15,8 15,1 14,1 13,1 12,1 10,9 9,6 9,4 12
14 11,3 12,4 12,6 12,2 11,7 10,9 10,1 9,2 8,3 71 7 14
16 9,3 9,9 9,6 9,2 8,6 7,9 71 6,3 5,2 5,1 16
18 6,9 7,8 7,6 7,3 6,8 6,2 5,5 4,7 3,7 3,7 18
20 6 6,1 5,9 5,3 4,8 4,2 3,4 2,5 20
22 4,7 4,8 4,7 4,2 3,7 3,1 2,4 22
24 3,7 3,7 3,7 3,3 2,8 24
26 2,8 2,9 2,5 26
28 2,1 2,1 28

TAB 1721362
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Hubhéhen

Lifting heights T
Havteurs de levage ¢ Altezze di sollevamento

Alturas de elevacién * Buicora noasema

66 m
64
62
60
58
56
54
52
50
48
46
44
42
40
38
36
34
32
30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14
12
10
8

$1320.01

6
4
2
0
m

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 44 46 48 50 52 54 56 58

9 LTM 1220-5.2



Traglasten

Lifting capacities
Forces de levage ¢ Portate
Tablas de carga * FpysonoanemHocTb

TNZK

13,3-60m 122m 360° n741
R
7 !'r'11 samss | CN
T NZK
13,3 m 17,6 m 21,9m 262m 305m 348m
/b 122m 122m 122m 122m 122m 122m /B
—m [0° 225° 45° | 0° 225° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 225° 45° | 0° 22,5° 0° 225° 45° ff +=>m
3 21 3
35 |21 21 35
4 21 21 21 4
45 |21 21 21 45
5 21 21 21 21 5
6 21 17,2 21 21 21 21 6
7 21 16,2 21 17,2 21 21 21 21 7
8 21 14,9 21 16 21 163 21 21 21 8
9 21 14 21 149 21 153 21 159 21 21 9
10 208 133 106 |21 141 10621 146 21 15,1 21 152 21 10
11 187 12,9 10,6 |21 134 106 |21 139 10621 143 21 14,6 209 14,9 11
12 16,9 121 10,6208 132 106 |21 133 10,621 138 106|20 141 201 14,3 12
14 145 109 10 |173 12 104|186 126 106|197 13 106|181 131 106|183 133 106/| 14
16 125 10 95152 1199|164 116 101|178 121 103|163 124 104|168 125 105| 16
18 11 93 92132 102 95|148 108 97161 113 99|147 11,7 101|153 118 102| 18
20 98 87 91[119 95 92|133 101 94[147 107 96|134 11 98|14 114 99| 20
22 88 84 106 9 911|121 96 092|135 101 94|122 105 95|13 108 97| 22
24 97 86 91[11,1 91 91[123 96 92[113 10 94|12 103 95| 24
26 88 84 102 88 91|114 92 91[104 96 92112 99 93| 26
28 94 85 91[106 89 91| 96 92 9 |[105 95 92| 28
30 88 83 99 86 91| 9 87 87| 97 91 9 30
32 93 85 91| 83 82 83| 92 88 87| 32
34 87 83 78 77 78| 86 84 84| 34
36 8.4 73 73 74| 81 8 8 36
38 69 69 77 76 76| 38
40 6,5 73 72 73| 40
42 69 69 42
44 6.6 44
TAB 1721136/ 1721145/ 1721154
13,3-60m 122m 360° m741
R
2 | el —1ER=
T NZK
39,1 m 43,4 m 47,7 m 52 m 56,3 m 60 m
/b 122m 122m 122m 122m 122m 122m /"
- 0° 225° 45° | 0° 225° 45° | 0° 225° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 225° 0° 225° 45° ff > m
8 19,7 20 8
9 19,4 19,9 18,6 9
10 19,2 19,7 18,5 10
11 18,9 19,5 18,3 15,9 11
12 185 143 19,3 18,1 15,8 13,5 12
14 17,4 134 19 143 179 145 15,7 13,4 11,7 14
16 16,1 12,6 106|188 135 106|175 136 154 135 13,2 11,6 16
18 149 121 103|181 128 106|17 128 105|151 1238 13 12 11,4 18
20 137 115 10 |171 123 103|165 122 103|146 123 103|127 118 11,2 105 20
22 125 1198|162 118 1041|157 119 10 |141 119 101|122 113 10 |108 102 97 22
24 11,6 106 96152 113 98[149 114 099|134 114 99[117 11 98|103 97 93 24
26 10,8 101 94142 108 97[142 11 97127 1198|112 107 98| 98 94 89 26
28 10 96 92133 104 95|134 106 96119 106 96|106 102 95| 93 91 86 28
30 94 91 89[123 10 94|126 102 95|112 103 95[101 97 93| 88 86 83 30
32 87 86 86|11,6 97 93|119 99 94/106 10 94| 95 93 89| 83 82 79 32
34 81 81 81/109 94 92[112 96 93|10 96 94| 9 89 86| 79 79 76 34
36 77 76 76/102 92 9 |106 94 93| 95 92 9 | 86 85 82| 75 75 73 36
38 72 72 72| 96 9 9 | 98 92 91| 9 88 87| 81 81 79| 71 71 7 38
40 67 68 68| 91 87 9 | 89 9 9 | 85 84 84| 7.7 7,7 76| 67 67 67 40
42 64 64 64| 86 83 86| 81 85 88| 81 8 8 | 7.3 73 72| 63 64 64 42
44 6 6 61| 79 8 82| 74 77 79| 74 716 76| 7 7 69| 6 6 61 44
46 56 5,7 72 75 76| 69 7 71| 67 71 73| 66 66 66| 57 57 58 46
48 54 66 68 68| 66 66 67| 61 64 66| 63 63 63| 54 55 55 48
50 6 62 61 63 63| 58 58 6 | 57 6 6 | 51 52 52 50
52 54 55 56 57 58| 55 55 56| 52 55 56| 48 49 5 52
54 51 52 52 52 53| 47 5 51| 46 46 47 54
56 45 45 48 5 5 | 43 45 46| 42 44 45 56
58 44 45 38 4 41| 37 4 41 58
60 38 35 36 36| 34 36 36 60
62 31 33 32| 3 32 32 62
64 2.7 27 28 28 64
66 24 25 66
TAB 1721136/ 1721145/ 1721154
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Traglasten

Lifting capacities
Forces de levage * Poriate
Tablas de carga * FpysonoabemHocTb

TNZK

13,3-60m 2m 360° ﬂm
—
£ l;l"11 sames = N
T NZK
13,3m 17,6 m 21,9m 26,2 m 30,5m 34,8 m
f 22m 22m 22m 22m 22m 22 m f
m | 0° 225° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° -=m
4 10,1 4
45 |10 10,1 4,5
5 10 10 o5 5
6 10 10 9,5 9,3 6
7 9,9 10 9,5 9,2 8,9 7
8 9,8 10 9,5 9,2 8,9 8,6 8
9 9,6 9,8 9,4 9,1 8,8 8,5 9
10 9,3 9,6 9,3 9 8,8 8,5 10
11 9,1 9,4 9,2 9 8,7 8,4 11
12 89 7,7 9,2 9,1 8,9 8,7 8,4 12
14 83 7,1 88 7,3 87 72 8,7 8,4 8,3 14
16 78 6,7 83 6,9 83 69 83 69 82 68 8,1 16
18 73 64 55| 79 66 8 6,6 8 6,6 79 66 78 65 18
20 68 6 52 | 74 63 53 |76 64 53|77 64 76 64 76 64 20
22 64 57 5 7 6 51 |72 61 52|74 62 52|74 62 51|74 62 22
24 59 54 49| 65 57 5 68 58 5 7 59 51|71 59 5 71 6 5 24
26 55 52 48| 62 55 49 |65 56 49|67 57 49 |68 57 49|69 58 49 26
28 51 5 4,7 58 52 48 |61 54 48 |64 55 48 |65 55 48 | 66 56 48 28
30 46 48 47| 54 51 47 |58 52 48|61 53 48|63 54 48|63 54 48 30
32 43 48 5 49 47|55 5 47 | 58 52 47 |6 52 47 |61 53 47 32
34 46 48 47 |52 49 47 |56 5 47 | 58 51 47 |59 51 47 34
36 43 48 49 48 47 |53 49 47|55 5 47 | 57 5 4,6 36
38 46 47 47 |5 48 47 |53 49 47 |55 49 48 38
40 43 47 48 47 47 |51 48 47 |53 48 46 40
42 45 47 47 | 49 47 47 |51 48 46 42
44 43 47 46 47 47 | 49 47 46 44
46 44 46 47 | 48 47 46 46
48 42 45 46 46 46 48
50 4,1 44 46 46 50
52 42 45 52
54 4,1 54
TAB 1721136 / 1721145/ 1721154
21 LTM 1220-5.2



Traglasten
Lifting capacities
Forces de levage ¢ Portate
Tablas de carga * FpysonoanemHocTb

TNZK

13,3-60m 22m 360° m74t
A
2 !'rw'! sames | EN
T NZK
39,1m 43,4 m 47,7 m 52 m 56,3 m 60 m
f 22m 22m 22m 22 m 22m 22m »
= m 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,6° 45° | 0° 22,6° 45° | 0° 22,6° 45° <=2 i
9 8,2 8,5 9
10 8,1 8,5 8,1 10
11 8,1 8,5 8,1 7,5 11
12 8,1 8,5 8,1 7,5 12
14 8 8,3 8 7,4 6,6 6 14
16 7,8 8,1 7,9 7,3 6,6 6 16
18 76 64 79 6,6 7,7 7,2 6,6 6 18
20 74 62 7,7 65 75 63 71 6,6 5,9 20
22 72 6,1 75 63 73 62 7 6 6,5 56 5,9 22
24 7 59 5 73 6,1 5 72 6 6,8 58 6,3 56 58 52 24
26 68 57 49 |71 59 49 |7 59 49 | 67 57 62 54 58 52 26
28 66 56 48 |69 58 49 |68 57 48|65 56 48|61 53 46 |57 51 28
30 64 54 48 |67 56 48 |66 56 48|63 54 47 |6 52 46 | 56 5 4,5 30
32 61 53 47 |65 55 47 |64 54 47 |62 53 47 |58 51 46 |55 5 4,5 32
34 59 52 47|63 53 47|62 53 47 |6 52 46 | 57 5 45 | 54 49 45 34
36 58 51 46 |61 52 46 |6 52 46 | 59 51 46 |56 49 45|53 48 44 36
38 56 49 46 |59 51 46 |59 51 46 |57 5 45 |55 49 45 |52 47 44 38
40 54 49 46 |57 5 46 | 57 5 45 | 56 49 45|54 48 44 |51 47 44 40
42 52 48 46 |55 49 45 |56 49 45|54 48 45|53 47 44 |5 46 44 42
44 5 47 46 | 54 48 45 |54 48 45 |53 48 45 |51 47 44| 48 45 44 44
46 48 46 46 |52 47 45|53 47 45|52 47 45| 5 46 44 | 47 45 44 46
48 46 45 46 |51 47 45 |51 47 45|51 46 45| 49 45 44 | 45 44 44 48
50 44 44 46 | 5 46 45| 5 46 45| 5 46 45| 48 45 44 | 44 43 43 50
52 42 43 44 | 48 46 45|49 46 45| 49 45 45 | 47 44 44 | 42 42 42 52
54 4 41 42 | 47 45 45| 48 45 45| 48 45 45 | 45 44 44 | 4 41 41 54
56 38 39 45 45 45 | 46 45 45 |46 45 45|44 43 44|38 39 4 56
58 3,7 43 45 42 | 45 45 45 | 42 44 45 | 43 42 44|36 37 38 58
60 42 45 43 44 45|39 42 43|39 41 43|34 35 36 60
62 3,7 4 4,2 38 38 39|35 39 41|32 33 35 62
64 36 38 36 37 37|32 36 37|31 32 33 64
66 34 35 29 32 33|28 3 3.1 66
68 3,3 26 29 29|25 28 29 68
72 2,2 1,9 22 22 72
TAB 1721136 / 1721145 / 1721154
22 LTM 1220-5.2



Hubhohen
Lifting heights TNZK

Havuteurs de levage ¢ Altezze di sollevamento
Alturas de elevacién ¢ Boicora noasema

92m

88

84

80

76

72

68

64

60

56

52

48

44

40

36

32

28

24

20

16

12

4

$1708.01 0

52 56 60 64 68 72 76 80m

23 LTM 1220-5.2



Traglasten
Lifting capacities
Forces de levage ¢ Portate
Tablas de carga * FpysonoanemHocTb

TNZK

13,3-60m 29m 360° n74t
[
7 !'l"11 smmes | N
T NZK
13,3 m 17,6 m 21,9 m 26,2 m 30,5m 34,8 m
» 29m 29m 29m 29 m 29m 29 m f
S 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,6° 45° | 0° 22,6° 45° | 0° 22,6° 45° | 0° 22,6° 45° | 0° 22,6° 45° = m
5 7,8 7,8 5
6 7,8 7,8 7,4 6
7 7,8 7,8 7,4 71 7
8 7.8 7.8 7,3 7 6,7 8
9 7.7 7.8 7,3 7 6,7 6,4 9
10 7,6 7,8 7,3 6,9 6,6 6,4 10
11 7,5 7,6 7,3 6,9 6,6 6,3 11
12 73 7,5 72 6,8 6,5 6,3 12
14 6,9 7,2 7 6,8 6,5 6,2 14
16 64 54 6,8 6,7 6,6 6,4 6,1 16
18 6 5 6,4 5,1 6,3 5,1 6,3 6,2 6,1 18
20 55 46 6 4,8 6 4,8 6 4,8 59 46 5,9 20
22 51 43 56 45 57 45 57 45 57 45 57 45 22
24 4,7 4 34 | 52 42 53 43 54 43 54 43 54 43 24
26 43 38 32 |48 4 33 | 5 41 33 | 51 41 52 4,1 52 41 26
28 4 35 31|45 38 32|47 38 32|48 39 32|49 39 32 |5 3.9 28
30 37 34 3 42 36 3 44 37 31|46 37 31|47 38 31|47 38 31 30
32 33 32 29 |39 34 29|41 35 3 44 36 3 44 36 3 45 36 3 32
34 31 3 28 {35 32 29 (39 33 29|41 34 29|42 35 29|43 35 29 34
36 28 29 28|83 31 28|36 32 28|39 33 28| 4 33 28 |41 34 29 36
38 26 28 3 3 28 | 34 31 28|37 32 28|38 32 28 |4 33 28 38
40 2,4 28 29 28|31 3 28 | 35 3 27|36 31 27|38 32 27 40
42 26 28 29 29 28|32 3 2,7 |35 3 2,7 | 36 3,1 27 42
44 2,4 27 28 27 |3 29 27|33 29 27|35 3 2,7 44
46 26 28 29 28 27|31 29 27|33 29 27 46
48 2,4 2,7 28 27|29 28 27|32 28 27 48
50 25 27 28 2,7 2,7 |3 28 27 50
52 2,4 2,7 2,7 27 |29 27 27 52
54 25 27 2,7 2,7 27 54
56 2,4 26 2,7 27 56
58 25 27 58
60 2,4 60
TAB 1721136 / 1721145 / 1721154
24 LTM 1220-5.2



Traglasten
Lifting capacities

11
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34

38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64
66
68
72
76
80

Forces de levage * Poriate TNZK
Tablas de carga * FpysonoanemHocTb
133-60m 29m 360° wm
[
£ l;l"11 sames = N
T NZK
39,1 m 434 m 47,7 m 52 m 56,3 m 60 m

29m 29m 29m 29m 29m 29 m !

0° 22,6° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° - m
6 6,4 10
6 6,4 11
5,9 6,4 6 12
59 6,4 6 543 49 14
5,9 6,3 6 5,5 4,9 4,4 16
5,9 6,2 5,9 54 4,8 4,4 18
5,7 6 5,8 54 4,8 4,4 20
55 43 58 4,6 5,6 53 4,8 4,4 22
53 42 56 44 55 4.2 5,1 4,7 4.4 24
51 41 54 4.2 53 4.1 5 4 4,6 4,3 26
49 39 52 41 51 4 49 39 45 37 42 35 28
47 38 3 5 SIONES 49 39 4,7 3,8 44 3,6 41 34 30
45 36 3 48 38 3 48 38 29 |46 36 43 35 4 3,3 32
44 35 29 |46 37 29|46 36 29|44 35 28 |42 34 27|39 33 34
42 34 28|45 35 29|44 35 28|43 34 28|41 33 27|38 32 26 36
4 33 28|43 34 28|43 34 28|41 33 28|39 32 27|37 31 26 38
39 32 27|41 33 28|41 33 28 | 4 33 2,7 |88 31 27|37 31 26 40
37 31 27|39 32 27 |4 32 27|39 382 27|37 31 26|36 3 2,6 42
36 3 27|38 31 27|38 31 27|38 31 27|36 3 26 | 35 29 26 44
34 29 2,7 |37 3 27|37 31 26|36 3 26 | 35 29 26|34 29 25 46
33 29 26|35 3 26 | 36 3 26 | 35 29 26|34 29 26|33 28 25 48
32 28 26|34 29 26|35 29 26|34 29 26|33 28 25|32 28 25 50
3 27 26|33 28 26|33 28 26|33 28 26|32 28 25|31 27 25 52
29 27 26|32 28 26|32 28 26|32 28 25|32 27 25|31 27 25 54
28 27 26| 3 27 26|31 27 26|31 27 25|31 27 25|38 26 25 56
27 26 26|29 27 26 |3 27 26 | 3 27 25|38 26 25|29 26 25 58
26 26 28 26 26|29 27 26 |3 26 25|29 26 25|28 25 25 60
25 26 27 26 26|28 26 26|29 26 25|28 26 25|27 25 25 62
24 26 26 26 26|27 26 26|28 25 25|28 25 25|26 25 25 64
25 26 26 26 26|27 25 25|27 25 25|25 24 25 66
26 25 26 25 25|27 25 25|24 24 25 68
25 24 21 25 25 |2 22 23 72
1,7 2 15 19 2 76
1,4 1,1 14 80

25

TAB 1721136 / 1721145/ 1721154

LTM 1220-5.2



Hubhohen
Lifting heights TNZK

Havuteurs de levage ¢ Altezze di sollevamento
Alturas de elevacién ¢ Buicora noanema

100 m

96

92

88

84

80

76

72

68

64

60

56

52

48

44

40

36

32

28

24

20

16

12

4

$1709.01 0

0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40 44 48 52 56 60 64 68 72 76 80 84m

26 LTM 1220-5.2



Traglasten
Lifting capacities
Forces de levage * Portate
Tablas de carga * FpysonoabemHocTn

TNZK

133-60m 36m 360° n74 t
—
£ frﬂ'! 1S\
T NZK
13,3 m 17,6 m 21,9m 26,2m 30,5m 34,8 m
f 36 m 36 m 36 m 36 m 36 m 36m f
S 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 225° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 225° 45° = m
7 5,7 5,7 7
8 5,7 5,7 5,3 8
9 5,6 5,7 5,3 5,1 48 9
10 5,6 5,6 5,2 5,1 4,8 4,6 10
11 5,6 5,6 5,2 5 4,8 4,6 11
12 5,5 5,6 5,2 5 4,7 4,6 12
14 5,2 5,4 5,2 5 4,7 4,5 14
16 49 5,1 49 48 4,6 4,5 16
18 45 48 4,7 4,7 45 4,4 18
20 42 35 4,5 44 44 43 4,3 20
22 39 32 42 33 42 33 42 41 4,1 22
24 36 3 39 31 39 31 4 3 39 3 3,9 24
26 33 27 36 29 37 29 38 29 37 28 37 28 26
28 31 26 33 27 34 27 35 27 35 27 36 27 28
30 28 24 2 31 25 2 32 26 33 26 34 26 34 26 30
32 26 22 19 (29 24 2 3 24 19|31 24 19|32 24 32 25 32
34 24 21 18|27 22 19|28 23 19|29 23 19 |3 23 19|31 23 34
36 22 2 18 25 21 18|26 22 18|28 22 18 |28 22 18|29 22 18 36
38 2 19 1723 2 18 | 25 2 18|26 21 18|27 21 18|28 22 18 38
40 19 18 17|21 19 17|23 2 1,725 2 1,7 | 26 2 1,726 21 17 40
42 1,7 1,7 1,7 | 2 18 1,7 122 19 1723 19 17|24 2 17| 25 2 1,7 42
44 16 17 16|18 18 17| 2 18 1,722 19 1723 19 17|24 19 17 44
46 15 1,7 1,7 17 17|19 18 16|21 18 16|22 18 16|23 19 16 46
48 16 1,7 18 1,7 16|19 17 16|21 18 16|22 18 16 48
50 15 17 1,7 17 16|18 17 16| 2 1,7 16|21 18 16 50
52 16 1,6 1,7 17 16|18 1,7 16| 2 1,7 1,6 52
54 15 16 16 16 16|18 17 16| 19 17 16 54
56 16 16 1,7 16 16| 18 16 16 56
58 15 1,6 16 16 16| 17 16 16 58
60 15 16 16 16 1,6 60
62 15 1,6 16 16 1,6 62
64 1,5 15 1,6 64
66 15 16 66
TAB 1721136 / 1721145 / 1721154
27 LTM 1220-5.2



Traglasten
Lifting capacities

S

11
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36

40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64
66
68
72
76

84

Forces de levage ¢ Portate TNZK
Tablas de carga * FpysonoanemHocTb
13,3-60m 36m 360° n74t
[
il [ ag )] sz | EN
T NZK
39,1 m 43,4 m 47,7 m 52 m 56,3 m 60 m
36 m 36m 36 m 36 m 36 m 36 m !
0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,6° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° - m
4,3 11
4.3 4,6 12
4,2 4,5 4,3 3,9 14
41 4,5 4,2 B 3,4 16
41 4,5 4,2 3,9 3,4 3 18
4,1 4,3 4,2 3,8 3,4 3 20
4 4,2 4 3,8 3,4 S 22
3,8 4 3,9 3,7 3,3 3 24
37 28 39 29 3,8 3,5 3,2 3 26
35 27 3,7 28 36 27 3,4 3,2 2,9 28
34 25 36 2,7 35 26 33 25 3,1 2,8 30
32 24 34 25 34 25 32 24 3 2,3 2,8 32
31 23 33 24 32 24 31 23 29 22 2,7 21 34
29 22 18 (31 23 18 | 31 23 3 2,2 28 21 26 2 36
28 22 18 | 3 22 18 | 3 22 1,7 |29 22 2,7 21 25 2 38
27 21 17|29 22 18 (29 241 17 |27 21 17|26 2 16 | 24 2 40
25 2 1,7 | 27 21 17 |27 21 1,7 |26 2 1,7 | 256 2 16 | 24 19 15 42
24 19 17 |26 2 1,7 | 26 2 1,7 | 26 2 16 [ 24 19 16 |23 19 15 44
23 19 16 |25 19 16|25 19 16|25 19 16 |23 19 16|22 18 15 46
22 18 16 |24 19 16|24 19 16|24 19 16|23 18 16|22 18 15 48
21 18 16 |23 18 16|23 18 16|23 18 16|22 18 15|21 17 15 50
2 1,7 16 (22 18 16|22 18 16|22 18 15|21 17 15| 2 1,7 15 52
2 1,7 16 (214 17 16|21 17 15|21 1,7 15| 2 1,7 15| 2 1,7 15 54
1,9 16 16 | 2 1,7 16 | 2 1,7 15| 2 1,7 15| 2 1,7 15119 16 15 56
1,8 16 16 |19 17 16 | 2 1,7 15| 2 1,7 15119 16 15|19 16 15 58
i7 16 16|19 16 15|19 16 15|19 16 15|19 16 15|18 16 14 60
i,7 16 16|18 16 15|18 16 15|18 16 15|18 16 15|18 15 14 62
i6 15 16|17 16 15|18 16 15|18 16 15|18 15 15|17 15 14 64
16 15 16 |17 15 15|17 15 15|17 15 15|17 15 15|17 15 14 66
15 15 16 15 1,7 15 15|17 15 15|17 15 15 |17 15 14 68
1,5 15 i6 15 15|16 15 15|16 14 15|16 15 14 72
1,5 15 15 15 15|15 14 15|15 14 14 76
15 15 13 14 15|11 14 14 80
1,2 1,1 14 84

28

TAB 1721136 / 1721145 / 1721154

LTM 1220-5.2



Hubhohen
Lifting heights TNZK

Havuteurs de levage ¢ Altezze di sollevamento
Alturas de elevaciéon ¢ Boicora noabema

108 m

104

100

96

92

88

84

80

76

72

68

64

60

56

52

48

44

40

36

32

28

24

20

16

12

8

4

$1710.01
0

0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40 44 48 52 56 60 64 68 72 76 80 84 88m

29 LTM 1220-5.2



Traglasten
Lifting capacities

Forces de levage ¢ Portate TVNZK
Tablas de carga * FpysonoanemHocTb
13,3-60m 7m 122m 360° n74'(
S
; !'r'11II sames | EN
T Vv NZK
13,83m+7m 176m+7m 219m+7m 262m+7m 30,5m+7m 348m+7m
122 m 12,2 m 122 m 122 m 12,2 m 122 m f
0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° - m
21 3,5
21 21 4
21 21 4,5
21 21 21 5
21 21 21 19,5 6
21 21 20,7 19,3 17,2 7
21 17,3 21 19,9 19 17 15,7 8
19,9 16,2 20,1 16,6 19,1 18,4 16,8 15,6 9
18,6 15,3 18,9 15,7 18,2 155 17,8 16,4 15,5 10
17,3 145 106 (17,9 149 17,3 14,8 17,1 14,6 16 15,2 11
16,3 13,8 10,6 | 16,9 14,3 10,6 | 16,56 14,2 16,4 14 156 13,5 14,9 12
144 126 106 | 151 13,1 10,6 | 15 13,1 10,6 | 15,1 13 10,6 | 14,5 12,7 142 124 14
129 11,6 10,1 |13,7 121 103|136 12,1 104 | 14 12,2 10,5|13,5 119 10,6 | 13,3 11,8 16
116 106 9,7 (124 112 99(124 11,1 10 129 11,4 102|123 11,3 10,2 | 12,5 11,2 10,1 18
10,5 98 193|114 104 096|111 102 196|119 106 98112 106 98| 116 106 9,7 20
96 9 89104 96 92102 94 91(109 98 193|103 98 93|10,7 10 9,3 22
87 83 84| 96 89 88| 93 87 185|101 92 88| 95 91 89| 99 94 89 24
79 76 79| 89 83 84| 85 82 8 94 86 84| 87 85 84| 92 88 85 26
72 71 69| 82 78 79|79 76 76| 87 81 79| 82 79 79| 86 83 81 28
6,6 76 73 73| 73 71 72| 81 77 76| 76 74 74| 8 78 7.6 30
71 6,9 68 67 68| 76 73 72| 7 69 69| 76 73 72 32
6,6 6,6 64 63 64| 71 69 69| 66 65 65| 71 69 68 34
59 59 67 65 66| 62 61 61| 66 65 6,5 36
56 5,6 6,3 6,2 58 57 58| 63 61 62 38
6 5,9 55 54 55| 6 58 59 40
57 57 52 51 56 56 5,6 42
49 49 54 58 58 44
46 4,6 51 5,1 46
48 4,8 48
46 4,7 50

46

TAB 1721190/ 1721199 / 1721208

LTM 1220-5.2



Traglasten

Lifting capacities
Forces de levage * Poriate
Tablas de carga * FpysonoanemHocTb

o4

10
11
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64
66
68
70
72
74

TVNZK

13,3-60m 7m 122m 360° m74t
G
; [ﬂ! sames | EN
T \' NZK
39, 1Tm+7m 434 m+7m A47,7m+7m 52m+7m 56,3m+7m 60m+7m

122 m 122 m 12,2 m 12,2 m 122 m 122 m f

0° 22,5° 45° 0° 22,5° 45° 0° 22,56° 45° 0° 22,56° 45° 0° 22,56° 45° 0° 22,5° 45° = m
14,1 9
14 13,1 10
13,9 13 11,4 11
13,7 12,9 11,4 10,5 12
13,3 12,7 11,4 10,5 8,8 7,7 14
12,7 11,4 12,3 11,1 11,4 10,5 8,8 7,7 16
12,1 10,8 9,7 | 11,8 10,6 11,2 99 104 93 8,8 7,7 18
114 104 94 | 11,3 102 9,2 [10,8 96 8,7 | 10,3 92 88 8,5 7,7 20
10,7 99 91 |10,7 98 89 |10,3 93 86 |10 9 8 87 84 75|77 717 22
99 94 88 (10,1 93 87 99 89 83 96 87 79 |84 83 73|76 76 65 24
92 88 84 95 89 84 94 86 8 93 84 76 | 82 8,1 72 | 74 73 64 26
87 83 8 88 84 8 89 82 77 8,8 8,1 74 | 8 78 7 72 71 63 28
8,1 78 7,6 83 8 7,7 83 78 75 84 78 72 |77 76 68 |7 6,8 6,2 30
75 74 73 78 76 74 79 75 7.2 8 7% 69 |75 73 66 |67 65 6,1 32
7 7 6,9 73 72 7 75 71 7 76 72 67 |72 7 6,4 | 64 62 59 34
66 66 6,6 69 68 6,7 71 68 6,7 72 69 65|69 68 62| 6,1 6 5,8 36
6,2 6,2 6,2 66 65 64 6,7 65 64 68 66 63| 66 65 6,1 59 58 56 38
58 58 59 6,2 6,1 6,1 6,3 6,2 6,2 65 63 61|64 62 59|56 55 54 40
oo | B | BB 58 58 58 59 59 59 6,2 6 59 | 61 6 58 | 53 53 53 42
52 52 52 55 | 85 | B9 56 56 5,6 58 57 57 |58 58 56 |51 51 5,1 44
48 49 49 53 52 53 52 53 54 55 55 55 |56 55 55|48 48 49 46
46 46 4,7 5 5 5 5 5 5,1 52 52 53|53 53 53|45 46 4,7 48
43 44 47 4,7 4.8 47 4,8 4.8 49 5 5 51 51 51 |43 44 45 50
41 41 45 45 45 44 45 46 47 47 48 | 48 48 49 | 41 42 42 52
39 39 43 43 41 42 43 45 45 46 | 46 46 47 | 39 4 4 54
2,8 41 41 39 4 4 42 43 43 | 44 44 45 | 3,7 38 38 56
39 39 3,7 3,8 4 41 41 | 4 42 43 | 35 35 36 58
2,8 SISIES) 38 39 39 (36 38 39|33 34 34 60
33 33 36 3,7 32 34 35| 3,1 32 3.2 62
3,4 35 29 3,1 3,1 28 3 8 64
3,1 32 26 27 25 26 27 66
23 24 22 23 23 68
2 2,1 19 2 70
1,6 1,7 72
14 14 74

47

TAB 1721190/ 1721199 / 1721208

LTM 1220-5.2



Traglasten

Lifting capacities
Forces de levage ¢ Portate
Tablas de carga * FpysonoanemHocTb

TVNZK

13,3-60m 7m 192m 360° n74'(
G
2 Ll sz | EN
T Vv NZK
13,83m+7m 176m+7m 219m+7m 262m+7m 30,5m+7m 348m+7m
f 19,2 m 19,2 m 19,2 m 19,2 m 19,2 m 192 m f

= m 0° 22,56° 45° 0° 22,56° 45° 0° 22,5° 45° 0° 22,5° 45° 0° 22,5° 45° 0° 22,5° 45° = m

4,5 16,9 4,5

5 16,9 5

6 16,6 15,3 6

7 16,4 15,1 13,5 12,5 7

8 15,9 14,9 13,4 12,4 8

9 15,1 14,6 13,2 12,4 11,2 9,9 9
10 14,3 141 13 12,2 11,2 9,8 10
11 13,6 13,5 12,7 12 11 9,8 11
12 129 10,7 12,9 12,3 11,9 10,9 9,8 12
14 116 99 11,8 10,1 114 98 11,2 10,6 9,7 14
16 10,5 9,2 10,8 94 10,6 9,1 10,5 8,9 10 8,6 9,5 16
18 95 84 74 99 87 74 99 85 99 84 9,5 8.2 9,1 8 18
20 86 7,7 71 9 81 7,1 9,1 8 6,9 92 8 7 9 7,8 88 7,6 20
22 78 7,1 68 82 75 6,8 85 76 6,8 86 7,5 68 85 74 6,7 |84 73 22
24 7 6,5 64 76 71 65 78 71 65 81 72 65 8 71 64 | 8 7 6,3 24
26 65 6 6 7 6,6 6,2 73 6,7 6.2 75 68 6.2 75 67 62 |76 67 61 26
28 59 56 57 6,5 6,2 59 6,7 6,3 59 7 6,5 6 7 64 59 |72 64 59 28
30 55 52 53 6 58 5,6 6,2 59 5,6 6,6 6,1 57 66 6,1 57 |68 62 57 30
32 5 49 5 56 54 53 58 56 54 6,2 58 55 62 59 55 |65 59 55 32
34 47 46 4,8 52 51 51 55 52 51 58 55 53 58 56 53 | 6,1 57 53 34
36 43 43 49 48 49 51 5 4,9 56 | 53 | & 54 53 51 |58 54 52 36
38 45 46 48 4,7 47 52 | B 4,9 5 5 49 | 54 52 5 38
40 42 44 45 45 45 49 48 4,7 47 4,7 47 | 51 5 4,9 40
42 42 42 47 46 4,6 45 45 45 | 4,8 4,7 47 42
44 4 4 45 44 44 42 42 43 | 46 45 45 44
46 42 42 39 4 4 44 43 43 46
48 41 41 3,7 38 41 41 41 48
50 4 35 36 39 39 39 50
52 33 34 3,7 3,7 52
54 3,2 35 3,5 54
56 34 34 56
58 3,3 58

TAB 1721190 / 1721199 / 1721208
48 LTM 1220-5.2



Traglasten
Lifting capacities

sl

11
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34

38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64
66
68
70
72
74
76

Forces de levage * Poriate TVNZK
Tablas de carga * FpysonoanemHocTb
13,3-60m 7m 192 m 360° m741
S
; [ﬂ! sames | EN
T Vv NZK
39, 1Tm+7m 434 m+7m A47,7m+7m 52m+7m 56,3m+7m 60m+7m
19,2 m 19,2 m 19,2 m 19,2 m 19,2 m 19,2 m !
0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° - m

09 10
8,9 8,3 11
8,9 8,3 7,6 12
8,9 8,3 7,6 7 6,4 14
8,8 8,3 7,6 7 6,4 5,6 16
8,6 8,2 7,6 7 6,4 5,6 18
83 74 8 7,2 7,6 7 6,4 5,6 20
81 7.1 7,8 6,9 74 6,7 69 6,3 6,3 5,6 22
77 68 61|76 67 72 65 6,8 6,2 6,3 58 5,6 24
74 66 59|73 65 58 |7 63 56 | 6,7 6,1 6,2 5,7 56 52 26
71 63 57 |7 62 57 |68 61 55|65 59 53|61 56 5o | Byl 28
68 61 56|68 6 56 | 66 59 54 |63 57 52 |6 55 5 54 5 4,5 30
65 58 54|65 58 54 |63 57 53|62 56 51|59 54 49 |53 5 4,5 32
62 56 53|62 56 52|61 55 52 |6 54 51 |57 52 49 |52 49 45 34
58 54 51|59 54 51|59 53 5 58 52 5 56 51 48 |5 48 44 36
55 52 5 57 52 5 56 52 49 |56 51 48 |54 5 47 | 48 4,7 43 38
52 5 49 | 54 5 49 | 54 5 48 | 54 5 47 | 52 48 46 | 47 46 43 40
49 48 47 |51 49 47 |51 49 47 |52 48 46 |51 47 45| 45 44 42 42
46 46 46 | 49 47 46 | 49 47 46 | 5 47 46 | 49 46 44 | 43 42 41 44
43 44 44 | 46 45 45 | 47 45 45| 48 45 45 | 47 45 44 | 41 41 4 46
41 41 42 | 43 43 43 | 44 44 44 | 45 44 44 | 45 44 43| 39 39 39 48
39 39 4 41 41 42 | 42 42 42 | 43 43 43 | 44 42 42 | 38 38 38 50
36 37 38|39 39 4 4 4 41 | 41 41 41 | 42 41 41 | 36 36 3,7 52
34 35 35|87 37 38|38 38 39|39 39 4 4 4 4 34 35 35 54
33 33 35 36 36 |36 36 37|37 38 39|38 38 39|32 33 34 56
31 31 33 34 34|34 34 35|36 36 37|37 37 37|31 32 33 58
29 29 32 3,2 32 33 33|34 35 35|35 35 36|29 3 3,1 60
2,8 3 3,1 3 31 31|82 33 34|33 34 35|27 28 29 62
29 29 28 29 29 |3 31 32 |3 32 33|26 27 28 64
26 2,7 29 29 3 2,7 3 31124 25 26 66
25 25 27 28 28|24 27 28|23 24 24 68
26 26 21 23 24 | 2 22 23 70
23 25 1,9 21 1,7 2 2,1 72
16 1,8 15 1,7 17 74
14 1,5 12 14 76
1 1,2 78

78

49

TAB 1721190/ 1721199 / 1721208
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Traglasten
Lifting capacities

S

-
O O~ O BN

11
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58

()

Forces de levage ¢ Portate TVNZK
Tablas de carga * FpysonoanemHocTb
13,3-60m 7m 22m 360° m74'(
)
; !'r'11II samss =N
T Vv NZK
1383m+7m 176m+7m 219m+7m 262m+7m 30,5m+7m 348m+7m
22m 22m 22m 22 m 22m 22m f
0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° - m
9,6 4,5
9,6 5
9,6 9,1 8,5 6
9,6 9,1 8,5 8,1 7
9,5 9,1 8,5 8,1 7,6 8
9,4 9,1 8,5 8,1 7,6 7,3 9
9,2 9 8,5 8,1 7,6 7,3 10
9,1 8,9 8,5 8,1 7,6 7,3 11
8,9 8,7 8,4 8,1 7,6 7,3 12
85 7,5 85 74 8,2 8 7,5 7,3 14
82 71 81 7,1 79 7 7,8 7,4 7,2 16
78 6,7 78 6,8 7.7 6,7 76 6,6 73 65 7 18
74 64 54|75 65 54|74 64 73 64 71 63 6,9 6,2 20
7 61 52 |72 62 52 |71 62 52|71 62 69 6,1 6,7 6 22
66 58 51|68 59 51|68 59 5 68 6 51| 67 59 5 6,5 58 24
62 56 49 |65 57 5 66 57 5 66 58 5 6,4 57 49 |64 57 49 26
58 53 48 |61 55 49|62 55 49|63 56 49|62 56 48 |62 55 48 28
08 | B 48 | 57 53 48 |59 53 48 | 6 54 48 | 6 54 48 | 6 54 48 30
49 47 46 | 53 5 47 | 55 51 4,7 | 57 52 47 | 57 52 4,7 |57 52 47 32
46 45 44 | 5 47 46 | 52 49 47 |54 5 47 | 54 5 47 |1 55 5 4,6 34
43 42 43 | 47 45 44|49 46 45|51 48 46| 52 48 46 | 53 49 46 36
4 3,9 44 42 43 | 46 44 44| 49 46 44| 49 46 45 |51 47 45 38
3,7 41 4 42 | 44 42 42 | 47 44 43 | 46 44 43 | 48 45 44 40
39 39 41 4 4 44 42 42 | 44 43 42 | 46 44 42 42
3,7 39 38 42 41 41 | 41 41 41 | 44 42 41 44
3,7 37 4 39 4 39 39 39|42 41 41 46
3,5 39 38 3,7 37 37| 4 39 39 48
3,7 37 35 35 36| 38 37 38 50
3,6 33 33 36 36 36 52
3,1 31 34 34 35 54
3 3 33 33 56
3,1 31 58
S 3,1 60

50

TAB 1721190/ 1721199 / 1721208
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Traglasten
Lifting capacities

Vo

10
11
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64
66
68
70
72
74
76
78

m

Forces de levage * Poriate TVNZK
Tablas de carga * FpysonoanemHocTb
13,3-60m 7m 22m 360° m741
S
; [ﬂ! sames | EN
T Vv NZK
39, 1Tm+7m 434 m+7m A47,7m+7m 52m+7m 56,3m+7m 60m+7m
22m 22m 22m 22m 22m 22m !
0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° - m

e/ 10
6,7 6,5 11
6,7 6,5 6,1 12
6,7 6,5 6,1 5,6 14
6,7 6,4 6,1 5,6 5,2 4,6 16
6,7 6,4 6,1 5,6 5,2 4,6 18
66 6 6,3 6 5,6 5,2 4,6 20
6,4 59 6,2 5,8 59 5,6 5,2 4,6 22
6,3 57 6,1 5,6 58 54 56 52 5,2 4,6 24
61 56 48 | 6 5,5 58 54 55 52 51 49 4,6 26
6 55 48 | 59 54 47 | 56 53 54 51 51 49 46 44 28
58 53 47 |57 53 47 |55 52 46 |53 5 45 | 5 4,8 46 44 30
56 52 47 |56 51 46 |54 5 46 | 52 49 45 |5 47 43 | 46 44 32
B | B 46 | 54 5 46 | 53 49 45 | 51 48 45|49 46 43 | 45 43 4 34
53 48 45|53 48 45 |51 47 44 |5 46 44 | 48 45 43 | 44 42 4 36
51 47 44|51 46 44 |5 46 44 | 49 45 43 | 47 44 42 | 43 41 4 38
49 45 43 |49 45 43 |48 45 43 | 48 44 42 | 46 43 41 | 42 41 39 40
46 44 42 | 47 44 42 | 47 43 42 | 46 43 41 | 45 42 4 41 4 3,9 42
44 42 41 | 45 42 41 | 45 42 41 | 45 42 4 44 41 4 41 39 38 44
42 41 4 43 41 41 | 44 41 4 44 41 4 43 4 39 | 39 38 37 46
4 39 39| 42 4 4 42 4 39 | 42 4 39 |42 39 38|38 37 37 48
38 38 39| 4 39 39 | 4 39 39|41 39 38|41 38 38| 36 36 36 50
36 36 37|38 37 38|39 38 38|39 38 38|39 37 37|35 35 35 52
34 34 35|36 36 37|37 36 37|38 37 37|38 36 37|33 33 34 54
32 32 33|34 35 35|35 385 36|36 36 36|37 36 36|31 32 33 56
3 3,1 33 33 34|33 34 35|35 35 35|35 35 36 |3 31 32 58
29 29 31 31 32 (31 82 33|33 33 34|34 34 35|28 29 3 60
2,7 2,7 3 3 29 3 31182 382 33|82 32 34|27 28 29 62
25 26 28 29 28 29 29 |3 31 31|31 31 32|25 26 27 64
2,7 2,7 26 2,7 27|28 29 3 28 3 31124 25 26 66
2,6 25 25 27 28 28|25 29 3 23 23 24 68
23 24 26 26 2,7 |23 26 27|21 22 23 70
2,2 24 25 2 23 23|19 21 21 72
23 24 18 2 2 16 2 2 74
1,9 1,5 1.8 14 17 17 76
1,3 1,5 12 14 78
1,1 1.2 1,2 80

80

51

TAB 1721190 / 1721199 / 1721208
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Hubhohen
Lifting heights TVNZK

Havuteurs de levage ¢ Altezze di sollevamento
Alturas de elevacién ¢ Beicora noasema

96 m

92

88

84

80

76

72

68

64

60

56

52

48

28

24

20

16

12

4

$1711.01
0

0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40 44 48 52 56 60 64 68 72 76 80 84m
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Traglasten
Lifting capacities

10

12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62

Forces de levage ¢ Portate TVNZK
Tablas de carga * FpysonoabemHocTb
13,3-60m 7m 262m 360° m74'(
S
; Ll samms | EN
T Vv NZK
13,3m+7m 176m+7m 21.9m+7m 262m+7m 30,5m+7m 348m+7m

26,2 m 26,2 m 26,2 m 26,2 m 26,2 m 26,2 m f

0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° - m
10,7 :
10,7 9,5 7
10,6 o5 8,5 8 8
10,4 9,5 8,5 8 7.2 9
10,2 9,4 8,5 8 7,2 6,8 10
9,8 9,3 8,5 8 7,2 6,8 11
9,5 9,2 8,4 7,9 7.2 6,8 12
8,8 8,8 8,2 7,8 7,2 6,8 14
8,1 6,6 8,3 7.9 7,6 7,1 6,7 16
74 6,1 78 6 75 59 7,3 6,9 6,6 18
6,9 5,7 73 57 71 56 7 5,6 6,7 6,4 20
6,3 53 6,8 54 6,7 53 66 53 64 52 6,2 5 22
58 5 4 63 51 4 63 5 63 5 6,1 5 6 4,8 24
53 47 38 |58 48 39|59 48 38|59 48 38 |58 48 57 47 26
49 44 37 | 54 45 37 |55 46 37 |56 46 37 |55 46 37|55 46 28
45 42 36 | 5 43 36 |51 44 36|53 44 36 |52 44 36|52 44 36 30
42 4 35 | 46 41 35|48 42 35|49 42 35 |5 42 35| 5 42 35 32
38 38 34|43 39 34 |45 4 34 | 47 41 34 | 47 41 34 | 47 41 34 34
36 36 33|41 37 34|42 38 34|44 39 34 |45 39 34|45 4 3,4 36
33 33 33|38 35 33| 4 37 33|42 38 33|42 38 33|43 38 33 38
31 31 32|35 34 32|38 35 33|39 36 33 |4 36 33| 41 37 33 40
28 29 33 32 32|35 33 32|37 34 32|38 35 32|39 35 32 42
2,7 31 3 31183 32 31|35 33 32|36 33 32| 38 34 32 44
29 29 31 3 3133 31 31|34 32 31|36 33 31 46
2,7 3 2,9 32 3 3 32 31 3 34 32 31 48
28 28 3 29 3 3 8 3 g8 | 8 3 50
2,7 29 28 29 28 29|31 29 29 52
27 2,7 27 27 28|29 28 29 54
2,6 26 26 28 2,7 28 56
24 24 27 26 2,7 58
23 23 25 25 60
24 24 62
23 23 64

64

53

TAB 1721190/ 1721199 / 1721208

LTM 1220-5.2



Traglasten
Lifting capacities

14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64
66
68
70
72
74
76
78
80

Forces de levage ¢ Portate TVNZK
Tablas de carga * FpysonoanemHocTb
13,3-60m 7m 26,2m 360° n74t
.
s | T ()| |s===s | EN
T Vv NZK [——
39, 1m+7m 434m+7m A7,7m+7m 52m+7m 56,3m+7m 60m+7m
26,2 m 26,2 m 26,2 m 26,2 m 26,2 m 26,2 m !
0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 225° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° - m

6,2 12
6,2 5,9 54 14
6,2 58 54 4,9 4,5 16
6,2 5,8 5,4 49 4,5 3,9 18
6 57 5,4 4,9 4,5 3,9 20
5,9 5,6 5,3 4,9 4,5 3,9 22
57 47 55 48 5,2 4,9 4,5 3,9 24
55 46 53 46 51 48 48 4,2 4,5 3,8 26
53 45 52 44 5 4,3 4,7 4,2 44 39 3,8 28
51 43 35 |5 4,3 48 4,2 46 41 43 39 3,7 35 30
49 42 34 | 48 42 34 |47 41 383 |45 4 42 39 3,7 35 32
47 41 34 | 46 41 34 | 45 4 33 |44 39 32|41 38 3,7 34 34
45 39 33|45 39 33|44 38 33|42 38 32 | 4 37 31 (37 34 29 36
43 38 33|43 38 33|42 37 32|41 37 32|39 36 31|36 33 29 38
41 3,7 32 |41 37 32|41 36 32 | 4 36 32|38 34 31|35 32 29 40
39 35 32 | 4 35 32|39 35 32|38 34 31|37 33 31|34 32 29 42
38 34 32|38 34 32|38 34 31|87 33 31|36 33 3 33 31 29 44
36 33 3137 33 31|36 33 31|36 32 3 35 32 8 33 3 2,8 46
35 32 31|35 382 31|35 32 3 35 31 3 34 31 29 (32 29 28 48
33 31 8 34 31 3 34 31 8 34 31 29|33 3 29 | 8 29 27 50
32 3 3 83 | 8 29 | 33 3 29 | 383 3 29 | 32 29 28|29 28 27 52
3 29 29|81 29 29382 29 29|32 29 28|31 29 28|28 27 26 54
28 28 28 | 3 28 29|31 28 28|31 28 28| 3 28 28 |27 27 26 56
26 26 2,7 |28 27 28|29 28 28 |3 28 28|29 27 27|26 26 26 58
25 25 26|27 26 27|28 27 28|29 27 27|28 27 27|25 25 25 60
24 24 26 25 26 |26 26 27|28 26 27|27 26 26|23 24 24 62
22 23 24 24 25|25 25 26|26 26 27|26 25 26|22 23 24 64
21 21 23 283 23 24 25|25 25 26|25 25 26|21 22 23 66
2 22 22 22 22 23|23 24 25|24 24 25|19 2 2,1 68
21 21 2 21 21|22 283 24|22 24 25|18 19 2 70
2 19 2 21 21 22|19 23 23|17 18 19 72
1,8 1,8 2 2 21|17 21 22 (15 17 18 74
1,7 19 19 14 18 19|13 16 1,7 76
1,7 1.8 12 15 15|11 14 15 78
156 17 1 1,2 1,2 1,2 80
1 82

82

54

TAB 1721190/ 1721199 / 1721208

LTM 1220-5.2



Hubhéhen
Lifting heights TVNZK

Havteurs de levage ¢ Altezze di sollevamento
Alturas de elevacién ¢ Boicora noasema

104 m

100

96

92

88

84

80

76

72

68

64

60

56

52

48

44

40

36

32

28

24

20

16

12

4

§1712.01 0

0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40 44 48 52 56 60 64 68 72 76 80 84m
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Traglasten
Lifting capacities

Forces de levage ¢ Portate
Tablas de carga * FpysonoanemHocTb

TVNZK

13,3-60 m 7m 29m 360° n74'(
G
2 Ll sz | EN
T Vv NZK
1383m+7m 176m+7m 219m+7m 262m+7m 30,5m+7m 348m+7m
f 29m 29m 29m 29 m 29m 29 m f
- 0° 22,56° 45° 0° 22,56° 45° 0° 22,5° 45° 0° 22,5° 45° 0° 22,5° 45° 0° 22,5° 45° = m
6 71 6
7 71 6,8 7
8 71 6,8 6,3 8
9 71 6,8 6,3 6 9
10 71 6,8 6,3 6 5,6 10
11 71 6,8 6,3 6 5,6 5,3 11
12 7 6,7 6,3 6 5,6 53 12
14 6,8 6,6 6,2 6 5,6 53 14
16 6,5 6,4 6,1 5,9 5,6 53 16
18 6,2 52 6,2 52 6 5,8 oI5, 53 18
20 59 49 59 49 57 48 5,6 5,4 5,2 20
22 55 46 56 4,6 55 45 54 44 53 44 5,1 22
24 52 43 53 44 52 43 52 43 51 4.2 5 4.1 24
26 49 41 33 | 5 41 33 | 5 4,1 5 41 49 41 48 4 26
28 46 39 32 |47 39 32|48 39 32|48 39 4,7 3,9 4,7 3,9 28
30 43 37 31|45 37 31|45 38 31|46 38 31|45 38 3 45 3,7 30
32 4 35 3 42 36 3 43 36 3 44 36 3 44 36 3 43 36 29 32
34 38 33 29 | 4 34 29 (41 35 29|42 35 29|42 35 29|42 35 29 34
36 35 32 28 (38 33 29|39 33 29| 4 34 29 | 4 34 29 | 4 34 28 36
38 33 31 28|35 32 28|37 32 28|38 33 28|38 33 28|39 33 28 38
40 31 29 28|33 3 28 | 35 31 28|36 32 28|37 32 28|37 32 28 40
42 29 28 28 | 3,1 29 28| 33 3 2,7 | 34 3,1 2,7 | 35 3,1 2,7 | 36 3,1 2,7 42
44 26 26 29 28 2,7 | 31 29 2,7 | 33 3 2,7 | 33 3 2,7 | 34 3 2,7 44
46 25 25 28 27 27|29 28 27|31 29 27|32 29 27|33 29 27 46
48 26 26 28 2,7 27|29 28 27 |3 28 2,7 | 3,1 29 26 48
50 24 25 26 26 28 2,7 27|29 27 27|83 28 2,6 50
52 25 25 27 26 27|28 26 26|29 27 26 52
54 24 24 25 25 26 25 26|28 26 26 54
56 24 24 25 25 25|27 25 26 56
58 23 24 23 23 25 24 26 58
60 22 22 24 24 25 60
62 21 21 23 23 62
64 2,1 22 2.2 64
66 2,1 2,1 66
68 2,1 68
TAB 1721190/ 1721199 / 1721208
56 LTM 1220-5.2



Traglasten
Lifting capacities

~

12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64
66
68
70
72
74
76
78
80
82

m

Forces de levage * Poriate TVNZK
Tablas de carga * FpysonoanemHocTb
13,3-60m 7m 29m 360° m74t
S
; [ﬂ! sames | EN
T Vv NZK
39, 1Tm+7m 434 m+7m A47,7m+7m 52m+7m 56,3m+7m 60m+7m
29 m 29m 29m 29m 29m 29 m !
0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° - m

4,9 12
4,9 4,6 4,4 14
4,9 4,6 4,4 4 3,7 16
49 4,6 4.4 4 3,7 3,2 18
4,9 4,6 4,4 4 3,7 3,2 20
4,8 4,6 4,4 4 3,7 3,2 22
48 4 4,6 4,3 4 3,7 3,2 24
47 39 45 39 4,3 4 3,7 3,2 26
45 38 44 3,8 42 3,6 4 3,4 3,7 3,2 28
44 37 43 3,6 42 36 4 3,4 3,7 32 3,2 30
43 36 29 |42 35 4 3,5 39 34 3,7 32 32 29 32
41 35 29|41 34 28|39 34 27|38 33 36 32 32 29 34
4 34 28|39 33 28|38 33 27|37 32 26|35 31 31 29 36
38 33 28|38 33 2,7 |37 32 27|36 32 26|35 31 3 2,9 38
37 32 27|37 32 27|36 31 27|35 31 26|34 3 25 |3 29 23 40
35 31 27|85 31 27|35 31 27|34 3 26 | 33 3 25|29 28 23 42
34 3 27 |34 3 26 | 34 3 26 133 29 26|32 29 25|29 28 23 44
33 29 26|33 29 26|33 29 26|32 29 26|31 28 25|29 27 23 46
32 29 26|32 29 26|31 29 26|31 28 25|38 28 25|28 26 23 48
3 28 26 |31 28 26 |3 28 26 | 3 27 25|29 27 25|27 26 23 50
29 27 26 | 3 27 26 |3 27 25|29 27 25|29 26 25|27 25 23 52
28 26 26|29 26 26|29 26 25|28 26 25|28 26 25|26 25 283 54
27 25 25|27 26 25|28 26 25|28 25 25|27 25 24|25 24 23 56
25 25 25|26 25 25|27 25 25|27 25 25|26 24 24|24 23 283 58
24 24 25|25 24 25|26 24 25|26 24 24|26 24 24|24 23 23 60
23 23 24|24 24 24|25 24 24|25 24 24|25 23 24|22 22 23 62
22 22 23 23 2423 23 24|24 23 24|24 23 23|21 22 22 64
2 2,1 22 22 23|22 22 23|23 23 24|24 22 23 |2 21 22 66
19 2 21 21 21 21 22|22 22 23|23 22 23|19 2 2,1 68
1,8 19 2 2,1 2 21 22|21 21 23|22 22 23|18 19 2 70
19 2 19 2 2 2 21 22|21 21 23|17 18 19 72
1,8 19 1,8 19 19 2 21 |18 2 22 |16 1,7 18 74
1,7 1,7 1,8 19 2 16 2 21 114 16 1,7 76
16 16 1,8 1.8 14 17 18|12 15 1,6 78
1,7 1,7 11 15 15 | 1 14 15 80
15 16 1,2 1.1 82
1 84

84

57

TAB 1721190 / 1721199 / 1721208
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Hubhéhen
Lifting heights TVNZK

Havuteurs de levage ¢ Altezze di sollevamento
Alturas de elevaciéon ¢ Boicora noabema

104 m

100

96

92

88

84

80

76

72

68

64

60

56

52

48

44

40

36

32

28

24

20

16

12

8

4

$1713.01 0

0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40 44 48 52 56 60 64 68 72 76 80 84 88m
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Traglasten

Lifting capacities
Forces ?le Iecage * Portate TVNZK
Tablas de carga * FpysonoabemHocTn
13,3-60m 7m 36m 360° m74'(
)
; Ll samms | EN
T Vv NZK
13,3m+7m 176m+7m 21.9m+7m 262m+7m 30,5m+7m 348m+7m
» 36m 36 m 36 m 36 m 36 m 36m f
- 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,6° 45° | 0° 22,6° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° - m
7 5,2 7
8 52 4,9 8
€ 5,2 4,9 4,5 9
10 5,2 4,9 4,5 4,3 10
11 5,2 4,9 4,5 4,3 4 11
12 5,2 49 4,5 4,3 4 3,8 12
14 5,1 4,9 4,5 4,3 4 3,8 14
16 4,9 4,7 4,5 4,3 4 3,8 16
18 4,6 4,5 4,3 4,2 4 3,8 18
20 4,4 4,3 4,2 4,1 3,9 3,8 20
22 41 3,3 41 3,3 4 3,9 3,8 3,7 22
24 39 31 39 31 38 3 3,8 3,6 5] 24
26 36 29 3,7 29 36 29 36 28 35 28 3,4 26
28 34 2,7 35 28 34 2,7 34 27 33 27 33 26 28
30 32 26 32 26 33 26 33 26 32 25 32 25 30
32 3 2,4 31 25 2 31 25 31 25 31 24 3,1 2,4 32
34 28 23 19 (29 23 19 |29 23 19 |38 23 19 |29 23 29 23 34
36 26 22 18 (2,7 22 19 |28 22 18 |28 22 18 (28 22 18 |28 22 36
38 24 21 18 (25 21 18 [26 21 18 |27 22 18 (2,7 21 18 [ 2,7 21 1,8 38
40 23 2 1,7 |24 2 1,7 |25 2 1,7 |25 21 1,7 |26 21 1,7 |26 21 1,7 40
42 21 19 17 (23 19 1,7 |23 2 1,7 |24 2 1,7 |24 2 1,7 |25 2 1,7 42
44 2 1,8 1,7 | 21 19 17 |22 19 17 |28 19 1,7 |23 19 17 |24 19 17 44
46 1,8 18 17 |2 1,8 1,7 | 21 18 16 |22 19 16 (22 19 16 (23 19 16 46
48 1,7 1,7 17 |19 18 16 |2 1,8 16 | 21 1,8 16 |21 18 16 |22 18 1,6 48
50 16 17 17 |18 17 16 |19 17 16 |2 18 16 |2 1.8 16 |21 1,8 16 50
52 15 1,6 1,7 17 16 |18 1,7 16 [19 17 16 |2 1,7 16 |2 1,7 16 52
54 1,5 16 1,6 i,7 16 16 |18 1,7 16 |19 17 16 |19 1,7 16 54
56 15 16 i6 16 16 (18 16 16 (18 16 16 [19 17 16 56
58 1,5 16 1,6 1,7 16 16 |18 16 16 |18 16 16 58
60 15 1,6 16 16 16 |[1,7 16 16 (1,7 16 16 60
62 1,5 1,5 1,6 16 16 16 (17 16 1,6 62
64 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 64
66 1,5 15 15 16 15 1,6 66
68 1,5 15 15 15 68
70 1,4 15 15 70
72 14 15 72
74 1,4 74
TAB 1721190 / 1721199 / 1721208
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Traglasten
Lifting capacities

=4

16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64
66
68
70
72
74
76
78
80
82
84

Forces de levage ¢ Portate TVNZK
Tablas de carga * FpysonoanemHocTb
13,3-60m 7m 36m 360° n74'(
S
; !'r'11II sames | EN
T Vv NZK
39, 1m+7m 434m+7m A7,7m+7m 52m+7m 56,3m+7m 60m+7m
36 m 36 m 36 m 36 m 36 m 36 m !
0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° | 0° 22,5° 45° - m

3,4 3,3 14
3,4 3,3 3,1 2,7 16
3,4 3,3 3,1 2,7 2,4 18
3,4 3,3 3,1 2,7 24 20
3,4 3,3 3,1 2,7 2,4 1,9 22
3,4 3,3 3,1 2,7 2,4 1,9 24
3,3 3,2 3 2,7 24 1,9 26
32 25 3,1 2,9 2,7 2,4 1,9 28
31 25 3 2,4 2,9 2,7 2,4 1,9 30
3 2,4 29 23 28 22 2,7 21 2,4 1,9 32
29 23 28 23 27 22 26 21 24 19 1,9 34
28 22 2,7 22 26 21 26 2 24 19 19 17 36
27 21 17 |26 21 26 21 25 2 23 19 19 1,7 38
26 2 1,7 | 256 2 1,7 | 25 2 16 | 24 2 23 1,9 1,9 1,7 40
25 2 1,7 | 24 2 1,7 | 24 2 16123 19 15|22 19 1,9 1,7 42
24 19 16 |24 19 16 |23 19 16|23 19 15|22 18 15|19 17 44
23 19 16 |23 19 16 |22 19 16|22 18 15|21 18 15|19 17 14 46
22 18 16 |22 18 16 |22 18 16|21 18 15|21 18 15|19 1,7 14 48
21 18 16 | 21 18 16 [ 21 18 16|21 18 15 | 2 1,7 15|19 17 14 50
2 1,7 16 | 2 1,7 16 | 2 1,7 15 | 2 1,7 15 | 2 1,7 15|19 16 14 52
2 17 16 | 2 1,7 15 | 2 1,7 15| 2 1,7 15|19 17 15|18 16 14 54
19 17 15|19 17 15|19 17 15|19 16 15|19 16 14 |18 16 14 56
i8 16 15|19 16 15|19 16 15|18 16 15|18 16 14 | 1,7 16 14 58
i8 16 15|18 16 15|18 16 15|18 16 15| 18 16 14 | 1,7 15 14 60
i,7 16 15|17 16 15|18 16 15|17 16 15|17 15 14 |17 15 14 62
i,7 16 15|17 16 15|17 16 15|17 15 15|17 15 14 |16 15 14 64
16 15 15|16 15 15|17 15 15|16 15 15|16 15 14 |16 15 14 66
i5 15 15|16 15 15|16 15 15|16 15 15|16 15 14 |15 14 14 68
i5 15 15|15 15 15|16 15 15|16 15 15|16 15 14 |14 14 14 70
14 14 15 15 15|15 15 15|15 15 15|15 14 14|13 14 14 72
1,3 14 14 14 15|15 14 15|15 14 15|15 14 14|12 13 13 74
1,3 1,3 14 14 14 14 15|14 14 15|14 14 14|11 13 13 76
1,3 14 13 14 15|14 14 15|14 14 14| 1 12 13 78
1,3 13 12 1.3 14 14 15|12 13 14 1,1 1.2 80
1,2 12 1.2 13 14 14 1,3 14 1 1,2 82
1,1 12 13 1,2 13 1 84
1,1 1,2 1 86

86
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TAB 1721190/ 1721199 / 1721208
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Hubhéhen
Lifting heights TVNZK

Havuteurs de levage ¢ Altezze di sollevamento
Alturas de elevaciéon * Boicora noabema

116m

112

108

104

100

96

92

88

84

80

76

72

68

64

60

56

52

48

44

40

36

32

28

24

20

16

12

8

4

S$1714.01 0

0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40 44 48 52 56 60 64 68 72 76 80 84 88m
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Avusstattung
Equipment

Equipement ¢ Equipaggiamento
Equipamiento *+ OGopyposaHue

Frame

Outriggers

Engine

Transmission

Axles

Suspension

Tyres
Steering

Brakes

Driver’s cab

Electrical system

65

Self-manufactured, torsion-resistant box-type
design of high-tensile fine grained structural
steel.

4-point supporting system, hydraulically
telescopable into horizontal and vertical
direction. Automatic levelling of crane.
Electronic inclination indicator.

6-cylinder Diesel, make Liebherr, type

D846 A7, watercooled, output 370 kW

(508 h.p.) at 1900 min', max. torque 2355 Nm
at 1200 min-'- 1500 min-'. Exhaust emissions
acc. to 97/68/EG stage 3 and EPA/CARB Tier
3. Fuel reservoir: 490 .

ZF 12-speed gear box with automatic control
system AS-TRONIC. ZF-intarder fitted directly
to the gear. Two-stage transfer case with
lockable transfer differential.

Welded design, made of high-tensile fine
grained steel. All axles steerable. Axles 2, 4 and
5 are planetary axles with differential locks.

All axles are mounted on hydropneumatic
suspension — “Niveaumatik suspension” and
are lockable hydraulically.

10 tyres, size: 385/95 R 25 (14.00 R 25).

ZF-servocom power steering, dual circuit sy-
stem with hydraulic servo system and auxiliary
pump system, driven by the axle. At road
displacement, axles 3, 4 and 5 electrohy-
draulically speed-dependent and from 30 km/h,

axles 3 and 4 are fixed to straight displacement.

From 60 km/h, axle 5 is fixed straight. Steering
according to EG directive 70/311 EWG.

Service brake: all-wheel servo-air brake,

all axles are equipped with disc brakes, dual
circuit.

Parking brake: Spring brake actuator, acting
on the wheels of the 2" and 5t axle.
Sustained-action brakes: Engine brake as
exhaust retarder with Liebherr additional
brake system ZBS. Intarder on gear.

Brakes acc. to EG directives 71/320 EWG.

Spacious and comfortable sheet steel cab
mounted on rubber shock absorbers, safety
glass windows.

Modern data bus technique, 24 Volt DC,
2 batteries of 170 Ah each.

Crane supersiructure

Frame Liebher-manufactured, torsionally rigid steel
construction made from high-tensile fine-
grain steel. Triple-roller slewing rim.

Crane engine 4-cylinder Diesel, make Liebherr, type
D934L A6, watercooled, output 180 kW
(245 h.p.) at 1800 min', max. torque 1140 Nm
at 1500 min-'. Exhaust emissions acc. to
97/68/EG stage 3 and EPA/CARB Tier 3.
Fuel reservoir: 265 I.

Crane drive Diesel-hydraulic, with 5 axial piston variable
displacement pumps, with servo-control
and capacity control, 1 double gear pump.
Compact hydraulic drive flanged to the Diesel
engine. Drive assembly completely enclosed
for noise abatment.

Control Electronic control by the LICCON computer
system (PLC control), two self-centering
control levers (joy-sticks). Infinitely variable
crane motions through displacement control
of the hydraulic pump. Additional working
speed control by variation of the Diesel engine.

Hoist gear Axial piston variable displacement motor,
Liebherr hoist drum with integrated planetary
gear and spring-loaded static brake.
Actuation by closed regulated oil circuit.

Luffing gear 1 differential ram with nonreturn valve.

Slewing gear Axial piston fixed displacement motor,
planetary gear, spring-loaded static brake.

Crane cab All-steel construction, entirely galvanized,

powder coated, with safety glazing, operating
and control instruments, comfortably
equipped, cab tiltable backwards.

Safety devices LICCON safe load indicator, test system,
hoist limit switch, safety valves to prevent
pipe and hose ruptures.

Telescopic boom 1 base section and 5 telescopic sections. All
telescopic sections extendable individually by
means of the rapid-cycle telescoping system
Telematik.

Boom length 13.3 m to 60 m.

Counterweight 74 t

Electrical system Modern data bus technique, 24 Volt DC, 2
batteries of 170 Ah each.

Additional equipment

Swing-away jib 12.2 m - 36 m long, mountable to the
telescopic boom at 0°, 22,5° or 45°.
Hydraulic ram for operating the swing-away
jib from 0° — 45° (option).

Telescopic 7 m long lattice section, thus 7 m higher

boom extension pining point for swing-away jib.

2" hoist gear For two-hook operation or for operation with
swing-away jib if the hoist rope shall remain
reeved.

Tyres 10 tyres, size 445/95 R 25 (16.00 R 25)
and 525/80 R 25 (20.5 R 25).

Drive 10 x 8 Additional drive of the 2nd axle.

Other items of equipment available on request.
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Symbolerkléarung

Description of symbols

Explication des symboles * Legenda simboli
Descripcién de los simbolos ¢+ O6nacHenme cumeonos

Allgemeine Symbole - General symbols
Symboles généraux - Simboli generali
Simbolos generales - O6wme cumBonbI

Abstitzungen Fahrgeschwindigkeit
Outriggers Driving speed
- Calage Vitesse de translation
I; l"11 Stabilizzatori @ Velocita su strada

Estabilizadores Velocidad
BbIHOCHbIE OMOpPbI CKOpOCTb NepeBUKEHUSI
Achse Gang

= Axle Gear

- Essieu > Vitesse

H Asse 1 Velocita
Eje Marcha
MocTbl CkopocTb
Ausladung Hakenflasche / Traglast
Radius Hookblock / Capacity
; Portée Moufle a crochet / Capacité de charge
ol m Raggio di lavoro Bozzello / Portata
: Radio de trabajo Pasteca / Capacidad de carga

Bbinet cTpensl KptokoBas nogsecka / rpy3onobeMHOCTb
Auslegerlange Hubwerk
Boom length Hoist gear

z, Longueur de la fleche I]m“mml Treuil de levage
Lunghezza braccio Argano
Longitud de pluma Cabrestante
[nuHa cTpensl MexaHn3m nogbema
Auslegerstellung Kranfahrgestell

Boom position Crane carrier
Position de la fleche Chassis porteur
éz \ Posizionamento braccio ﬁ Autotelaio
Inclinacién de pluma Chasis
[MonoxeHue cTpenbl LLlaccu
Ballast Kranoberwagen
Counterweight Crane superstructure
i Contrepoids Partie tournante de la grue

_.=—= Contrappeso Torretta
Contrapeso Superestructura
poTtnBoBEC MosopoTHas nnatdopma kpaHa
Bereifung Norm
Tyres Standard
Pneumatiques EN Norme
Pneumatici Normativa
Cubiertas Norma
LLInHbI Crangapt
Drehwerk / Arbeitsbereich Steigfahigkeit
Slewing gear / Working area Gradability
Mécanisme d’orientation / Plage de travail Aptitude a gravir les pentes
Rotazione / Raggio di lavoro Pendenza
Mecanismo de giro /Area de trabajo Capacidad motriz de ascension

MexaHu3m nosopota / Paboyasi obnactb

MNpeoaonesaemMbiii yron nogbema

Kranspezifische Symbole - Crane specific symbols
Symboles spécifiques a la grue - Simboli specifici relativi alla gru
Simbolos especificos de grua - Cneunduyeckme ans KpaHa CUMBOJbI

Teleskopausleger

Telescopic boom
Fléche télescopique
Braccio telescopico
T Pluma telescépica v

Teneckonuyeckas ctpena

Teleskopauslegerverlangerung

Telescopic boom extension

Rallonge fleche télescopique

Prolunga del braccio telescopico
Prolongacion de pluma telescoépica
YKecTkan BCTaBKa AnA YANMHEHWUA Teneckona

Klappspitze
Swing away jib
ﬁs,sa Fléchette pliante A
Falcone F

K Plumin lateral K
OTKUAHON YANUHUTEND

Montagespitze

Erection jib

Fléchette de montage
Falconcino da montaggi

Plumin de montaje

MOHTa@XXHbIV YANUHUTESNb CTPEbI

Hydraulische Klappspitze
Hydraulic swing away jib

p Fléchette pliante hydraulique
Falcone idraulico
NZK Plumin lateral hidraulico

mapasnuyecknin OTKUAHON YANMHUTENb

70
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Anmerkungen zvu den Traglastiabellen

1.
2.

©CO~ND U AW

Die Traglasttabellen sind berechnet nach EN 13000.

Bei der Berechnung der Traglasttabellen ist mindestens eine Windgeschwindigkeit von 9 m/s (33 km/h) und bezuglich der Last eine Windflache von 1 m2 pro Tonne
Last und ein Windwiderstandsbeiwert der Last von 1,2 berticksichtigt. Beim Heben von Lasten mit groBer Windangriffsfldche und/oder hohen Windwiderstands-
beiwerten muss die in den Traglasttabellen angegebene max. Windgeschwindigkeit reduziert werden.

. Die Traglasten sind in Tonnen angegeben.

Das Gewicht des Lasthakens bzw. der Hakenflasche ist Teil der Last und ist daher von den Traglasten abzuziehen.
Die Ausladungen sind von der Drehmitte aus gemessen.
Die Traglasten fur den Teleskopausleger gelten bei demontierter Klappspitze.

. Traglastédnderungen vorbehalten.
. Traglasten Uber 135 t / 151 t nur mit Zusatzflasche/-einrichtung.
. Die Daten dieser Broschire dienen zur allgemeinen Information. Samtliche Angaben erfolgen ohne Gewahr. Anweisungen zur ordnungsgeméBen Inbetriebnahme

des Krans entnehmen Sie bitte der Betriebsanleitung und dem Traglasttabellenbuch.

Remarks referring to load charts

e
28
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The load charts are calculated according to EN 13000.

For the calculation of the load charts at least a wind speed of 9 m/s (33 km/h) and regarding the load a sail area of 1 m2 per ton load and a wind resistance coefficient
of 1.2 on the load have been taken into account. For lifting of loads with large sail areas and/or high wind resistance coefficients the maximum wind speed as stated in
the load charts has to be reduced.

. Lifting capacities are given in metric tons.
. The weight of the hook blocks and hooks is part of the load and therefore it must be deducted from the lifting capacities.
. Working radii are measured from the slewing centre.

The lifting capacities given for the telescopic boom apply if the folding jib is removed.

. Subject to modification of lifting capacities.
. Lifting capacities above 135t / 151 t only with additional pulley block/special equipment.
. The data of this brochure serves only for general information. All information is provided without warranty. Instructions for the correct commissioning of the crane

please take from the operation manual and the load chart book.

Remarques relatives aux tableaux des charges
1. Les tableaux des charges sont calculés selon EN 13000.

2.

©O~ND U AW

Une vitesse de vent de 9 m/s (33 km/h) minimum, une surface de prise au vent de 1 m2 par tonne ainsi qu’un coefficient de résistance au vent de la charge 1,2
sont pris en compte pour le calcul des tableaux de charge. Lorsque des charges ayant une surface de prise au vent et/ou un coefficient de résistance au vent plus
élevé(e)(s) sont levées, la vitesse de vent maximale indiquée dans les tableaux de charge doit étre réduite.

. Les charges sont indiquées en tonnes.
. Le poids du crochet de levage resp. de la moufle a crochet est une partie de la charge et doit donc étre déduit de la capacité de charge.

Les portées sont calculées a partir de I'axe de rotation.

. Les charges indiquées pour la fleche télescopique sont valables lorsque la fléchette pliante est démontée.

Charges données sous réserve de modification.

. Forces de levage plus de 135 t / 151 t seulement avec moufle additionnel/équipement supplémentaire.
. Les données de cette brochure sont données a titre informatif. Ces renseignements sont sans garantie. Les consignes relatives a la bonne mise en service de la

grue sont disponibles dans le manuel d’utilisation et le manuel de tableaux de charge.

1. Le tabelle sono calcolate secondo la norma EN 13000.

O©ONO O A~W

. Per il calcolo delle tabelle di portata bisogna considerare una velocita minima del vento di 9 m/s (33 km/h) e relativamente al carico, una superficie esposta al ven-

to di 1 m2 per tonnellata sollevata e un coefficiente di resistenza al vento di 1,2 sul carico. Durante il sollevamento del carico con superficie esposta al vento molto
vasta e/o coefficienti di resistenza del vento molto alti, la velocita massima del vento indicata nelle tabelle di portata deve essere ridotta.

. Le portate sono indicate in tonnellate.

. Il peso del gancio e/o del bozzello sono da considerarsi parte del carico, per cui sono da sottrarre dalle tabelle.

. | raggi di lavoro sono misurati dal centro ralla.

. Le tabelle di carico per il braccio telescopico sono valide con il falcone smontato.

. Con riserva di modifiche delle portate.

. Portate superiori a 135 t/ 151 t. solo con bozzello addizzionale/equipaggiamento supplementare.

. | dati di questo prospetto sono utili come informazione generale. Tutte le indicazioni vengono fornite senza garanzia. Si prega di desumere le istruzioni per la mes-

sa in servizio della gru dal manuale di istruzioni per I'uso e dal manuale delle tabelle di carico.

Observaciones con respecto a las tablas de carga
1. Las tablas de carga se calculan segin EN 13000.

2
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En el célculo de las tablas de carga se ha tenido en cuenta una velocidad del viento minima de 9 m/s (33 km/h) y con respecto a la carga una superficie expuesta
al viento de 1 m2 por tonelada de carga y un coeficiente de la resistencia del viento de la carga de 1,2. A la hora de elevar cargas con superficies grandes expues-
tas al viento y/o coeficientes altos de la resistencia al viento hay que reducir las velocidades max. del viento indicadas en las tablas de cargas.

. Las capacidades de carga se indican en toneladas.
. El peso del gancho o de la pasteca esta incluido en la carga y debe de ser restado de la capacidad de carga.

Los radios de trabajo deben de ser medidos desde el centro.

. Las capacidades de carga para la pluma telescépica son validas con el plumin lateral desmontado.

. Las capacidades de carga estan sujetas a modificaciones.

. Capacidades de carga superiores a 135t / 151 t sélo con polipasto/equipo adicional.

. Los datos de este folleto sirven de informacion general y estan sujetos a modificaciones. Rogamos consulten las instrucciones sobre el correcto funcionamiento

de la griia en el manual y el listado de tablas de carga.

Mpumeuanns K Ta6nuLAM rpy3onoabLEeMHOCTH

e
2.
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Tabnuubl rpy30nogbEMHOCTH paccumuTaHbl cornacHo EN 13000.

Mpw pacyeTe Tabnuu rpy3onoabEMHOCTM NPUHATLI MUHMMANbHAs CKOPOCTb BeTpa 9 M/c (33 km/4yac), napyCHOCTb (BETpOBas noLwaab) rpysa 1 KB. M Ha TOHHY
NOAHMMAEMOrO rpy3a 1 KO3PMOULIMEHT BO3AYLIHOMO CONPOTUBREHUS rpy3a 1,2. Mpu nogbeme rpy30B ¢ 60sbLUet NapyCHOCTLIO U/UN C BICOKUM KO3(PMULIMEHTOM
BO3AYLUHOTO CONPOTUBIEHNSI HEOBXOANMO YMEHBLUNTL YKadaHHOe B TabnuLiax rpy3onogbeMHOCTI 3Ha4YEHe MaKkCMarnbHOW CKOPOCTH BETPa.

. 3HaueHunA rpy3onoaAbLEeMHOCTU AaHbl B TOHHAX.
. Bec rpy3oBoro kptoka u/unm KpIOKOBOVI nogBeCKn ABNAETCA YacCTbHO rpy3a 1 Nno3TOMY [OSKEH ObITb BbIMTEH U3 3HAYEHUS rpy3onogbeMHOCTU.
. BbineT namepeH ot LieHTpa BpaLleHus.

py30nN0oAbLEMHOCTb ANt TENECKOMUYECKO CTPENbl 4ENCTBUTENBHA NMPY LEMOHTMPOBAHHOM OTKUAHOM YAMMHUTENE.
B03MOYHO M3MEHEHUE 3HAYEHUH FPY30MOABEMHOCTH.

. TpysonoabemHoCTb cBbiwe 135 T/ 151 T BO3MOXKHA TONLKO C AOMONHUTENLHON KPHOKOBOW 060MMON / KaHATHBIM GOKOM.

[aHHas 6polopa npeaHasHadeHa ans obLero MHdopMnpoBaHnus. Bee 6e3 ncknoveHns faHHble npueeaeHbl 6e3 0053aTensCTB No nx cobnogeHuto. UHeTpykumm
no HagnexalieMy BBOAY KpaHa B 3KCMIlyaTaLmio HaXOAATCA B PyKOBOACTBE MO 3KCnyaTauuu 1 B Tabnuuax rpy30nogbeMHOCTU.
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